# of Dogs Competing in Show: 30

Class

Jr Puppy D

Sr Puppy D
Grad Puppy D
Novice D
Bred by Ex D
Jr Am Bred D
Am Bred D
Health/Conf D
SpL Blen D
SpL TriD
SpL Ruby D
SpL B&T D
Open D

Sr Open D

Jr Puppy B

Sr Puppy B
Grad Puppy B
Novice B

Bred by Ex B
Jr Am Bred B
Am Bred B
Health/Conf B
SpL Blen B
SpL Tri B

SpL Ruby B
SpL B&T B
Open B

Sr Open B
Major Winners
Winners Dog

Reserve WD
Winners Bitch
Reserve WB
Awards

Best Puppy
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Show Rules Committee:

Susan Weeks

Barbara Grimm Curley

Flynn Weeks
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Cavaliers of the Northeast

Frederick, MD
November 11, 2023
Judge: Steven Watts

# of Bitches Competing in Show: 34

Name of Cavalier

Clarmarian Heartthrob

Fieldsedge Casey Jones

Krystle Boy George

Lynsfaire And | Love Her

Tudorr The Return Of The Velvet Teddy Bear
Falling Springs Black Flame At Madryn
Fieldsedge Padraig

Orchardhill Fan Boy

Bluegarden Casino Royale

Foxwyn In It To Win It At Noonvale

Sreya Brookhaven Finders Keepers, AW, MP

Ch Falling Springs Just You Wait At
Crownrose, JW, AW

Ch Royalmark Reminiscence, VW
Chadwick Looking For Trouble

Brookhaven Night Before Christmas

Falling Springs Crownrose Black Velvet, JW

Pinnacles | Want to Dance With Somebody at
Autumn

Ch Chadwick Trivial Pursuit, JW
Mimric Eight Six Seven Five Three O Nine
Sherah Perfectly Wicked, MP

Camerona Spitfire
Blackfire New York State Of Mind

Blackfire Bella Rossa

Darane True Colors, MP

Ch Falling Springs Shining Brightly, AW
Ch Autumnbhill Desire Me, JW, AW, VW

Ch Falling Springs Just You Wait At
Crownrose, JW, AW

Bluegarden Casino Royale
Mimric Eight Six Seven Five Three O Nine
Brookhaven Night Before Christmas

Mimric Eight Six Seven Five Three O Nine

Reg#

83259/23
82952/23
82524/23
81068/22
80611/21
82813/23
82288/22

82064/22
TS58621001
80692/22
79939/21
80418/21

68903/15
83144/23
83178/23
82810/23
TS58637203

81158/22
83106/23
79874/21

78884/20
80619/21

80936/22
69352/15
80414/21
65842/13

80418/21

TS58621001
83106/23
83178/23

83106/23

Total # Competing in Show: 64
Owner

Pamela M. Gogol and Holly Young May
Leslie and Roger Slusher

Patricia E. and Frederick Fantom

Lynda H. Fairchild

Pat and Juhan Mixon

Flynn and Susan Weeks

Leslie and Roger Slusher

Erica S. Venier and Rachel A. Venier
Alison Matos and Aili Di Bonaventura
Kate Bertron and Caryna Baker-Fox
Paula Ayers and Brenda Martz

Elisa and Lacey Rosenberg

Lisa Cameron

C. Anne Eckersley

Paula Ayers

Elisa and Lacey Rosenberg
Nicole Parente

C. Anne Eckersley and Dr. Margaret Reed
Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr
Joyce R. Crommett

Lisa Cameron

Charles Weidig, Kathleen Kennedy, Alyssa
McLaughlin and Veronica Kennedy

Katherine C. Kates
Barbara Grimm Curley
Nicole Parente

Elisa and Lacey Rosenberg

Alison Matos and Aili Di Bonaventura
Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr
Paula Ayers

Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr



